HD 8501
IGROMETRO - TERMOMETRO
HYGROMETER-THERMOMETER
HYGROMETRE-THERMOMETRE
HYGROMETER-THERMOMETER
HIGROMETRO - TERMOMETRO
Descrizione
L’HD 8501 é uno strumento portatile a sonde intercambiabili per la misura istanta-

renze di temperatura sensore-aria causano errori di misura in quanto la tempe-
ratura influisce sull’umidità relativa dell’aria.
Codice di ordinazione
HD 8501: Strumento HD 8501, sonda HD 8501S e custodia.
HD 8501S: Sonda combinata temperatura ed umidità relativa, campo di la-
voro in umidità -10...+70°C.
HD 8501SAT500: Sonda intercambiabile umidità e temperatura -30...+130°C,
diam. 12x580 mm.
HD 8501SS500: Sonda intercambiabile umidità e temperatura a spada
-10...+70°C, 18x4 mm L=530 mm.
Soluzioni sature di umidità relativa necessarie per la taratura della sonda di U.R. %
HD 11 corrispondente a 11,3% U.R. a 20°C.
HD 33 corrispondente a 33,0% U.R. a 20°C.
HD 75 corrispondente a 75,4% U.R. a 20°C.
STS3: Sonda di temperatura ad immersione diam. 2,7x180 mm, campo d’impie-
go -50...+150°C.
STS3P: Sonda di temperatura a punta per penetrazione diam. 4x150 mm, campo
d’impiego -50...+150°C.
STS3C: Sonda di temperatura a contatto diam. 5x230 mm, campo d’impiego
-50...+150°C.
Description
The HD 8501 is a portable instrument with interchangeable probes for immediate
measurements of relative humidity and temperature. The humidity-sensitive ele-
ment is a condenser. The sensor has excellent linearity and is insensible to tem-
perature variations in the range 0...40°C: outside this range the temperature coef-
ficient is negligible; (±0.05% R.H./°C). Temperature is measured by a Pt100 plat-
inum thermoresistance. The measuring range is limited by the working tempera-
ture of the humidity sensor (-10...+70°C). The sensor is flat with a high
surface/volume ratio, which allows a fast response.
- Interchangeable probes
- Resolution 0.1°C and 1% R.H.
- Display LCD 12.7 mm
- Flat battery warning light
- 100 hours autonomous working
- Cut off: manual or automatic, about after 8 minutes
Standard supply:
- instrument HD 8501 with temperature and air humidity probe.
Optional accessories:
- interchangeable temperature immersion probe STS3;
- interchangeable temperature surface probe STS3C;
- interchangeable temperature penetration probe STS3P;
- saturated solutions are available to check and calibrate relative humidity probes.
Technical features
- Measuring ranges: 5...98% R.H.; -10...+70°C
- Precision:
Relative humidity: 5...90% R.H.: ±2.5% R.H. points
90...98% R.H.: +4/-2.5% R.H. points *
Temperature: ±0.2°C ± linearization error (0.04°C/°C) ±1 digit
- Resolution: Relative humidity: 1% R.H.
Temperature: 0.1°C
- Response time:
Relative humidity: 45% R.H. →90% R.H.: T63 = 2 sec. **
T90 = 10 sec.
Temperature: T90 = 55 sec. (air moving at a speed of 1 m/sec.)
- Working temperature: Instrument: -5...+50°C